

Bill to: NEW WAVE INTERNATIONAL CARGO 6800 santa fe dr, Hodgkins, IL, 60525 Invoice Date: 07/01/2024 Invoice #: NWI124741 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 08/01/2024

| Date       | Customer Ref # | Origin - Destination  | Quantity | Rate       | Amount     |
|------------|----------------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 06/28/2024 |                | 727 Century Plaza Dr, Houston, TX 77073 - 6755 W. 65th Street Unit 200 Bedford Park, IL 60638 |          |            |            |
|            |                |   | 1        | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 |

## TOTAL

\$2,100.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



New Wave International Cargo 6800 Santa Fe Dr Suite B-2 Hodgkins, IL 60525 Phone: 312-237-3812 Fax: 708-482-0592

## CARRIER CONTRACT

DATE SENT: Friday, June 28, 2024 2:14PM

|  |   |  |  | -  |  |   |  |  |                              |          |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|------------------------------|----------|
| CARRIER NAME:  | BRZ   |  |  | PHONE:   | 70830351   | 50  |  |  |                              |          |
| CONTACT:   | Phil Vukovic  |  |  | EMAIL:   | phil@rtbrz   | .com  |  |  |                              |          |
| PICK UP: 06/28/2024  | 8:00AM to 06/28/2   | 024 1:00PM   |  |  |  |   |  |  |                              |          |
| LOCATION   | FB#   | INFO   | DESCRIPTION / INST   | RUCTIONS   |  | PCS   | <u>SPTS</u>  | <u>PLTS</u>                                  | WGT                          | TEM      |
| PRODUCTOS MAMA   | LYCHA NWI124741   |  | Product: BEANS   |  |  | 0   |  | 0  | 0.0                          | 0.       |
| 727 CENTURY PLAZ   |   |  | STRICT DELIVERY<br>OF -\$500   | APT - LATE   | FEE  | 0   |  | 0  | 0.0                          | 0.0      |
| HOUSTON, TX 77073  |   |  | CLEAN TRAILER R  | EQUIRED  |  | 0   |  | 0  | 0.0                          | 0.       |
| CONTACT: READY N   | OW  |  | DRY FOOD   |  |  | 0   |  | 0  | 43,500.0                     | 0.       |
|  |   |  |  | LOAD NUM   | IBER: saco b   | anco frijol                                       | 50lb   |  |                              |          |
| DELIVER: 07/01/2024  | 4 8:00AM to 07/01/2   | 2024 1:00PM A  | APPT REQUIRED  |  |  |   |  |  |                              |          |
| LOCATION   | <u>FB#</u>  | <u>INFO</u>  | DESCRIPTION / INST   | RUCTIONS   |  | PCS   | <u>SPTS</u>  | PLTS   | <u>WGT</u>                   | TEM      |
| EL ENCANTO PRODU   | JCTS NWI124741  |  | Product: BEANS<br>STRICT DELIVERY  |  | FFF  | 0   |  | 0<br>0                                       | 0.0<br>0.0                   | 0.<br>0. |
|  | L.: # 000   |  | OF -\$500  |  |  | U   |  | 0  | 0.0                          | 0.       |
| 6755 W. 65Th Street l<br>BEDFORD PARK, IL 6  |   |  | CLEAN TRAILER R  | EQUIRED  |  | 0   |  | 0  | 0.0                          | 0.0      |
| CONTACT: 8-3PM   | 0000  |  | DRY FOOD   |  | IBER: saco b   | 0<br>anco friiol                                  | 50lb   | 0  | 43,500.0                     | 0.       |
| MON-THUR   |   |  |  | LO/ LD INON  |  |   | 0010   |  |                              |          |
| AGREED RATES   |   |  |  |  |  |   |  |  |                              |          |
| Our Reference  | Rate Type   |  |  |  |  |   |  |  | Amount                       |          |
| NWI124741  | BASE  |  |  |  |  |   |  |  | 2,100.00                     |          |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |   |  |  | _,                           |          |
|  |   |  |  | TOTAL:   | \$USD  |   |  | \$2  | 2,100.00                     |          |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |   |  |  |                              |          |
| ***<br>*POD*Carrier n<br>within 24 hours<br>Carrier must se<br>via mail to get p<br>Driver(s) mu   | ist accept Macrop<br>ived Consignee"  | re pulling fr<br>I to <u>uspaper</u><br>100.00 per (<br>copies with<br>point and upd<br>, " Depart Co  | om the shippin<br>work@newway<br>day will be ded<br>FB number (N<br>**MACROPOI<br>late statuses of   | g dock o<br><u>eic.com</u><br>ucted.<br>WIxxxxx<br>NT**<br>the load<br>cking wil     | r the rate<br>()<br>ALL I<br>- up t<br>- late<br>- Truc<br>according<br>I not be a | o half rate c<br>PU or DEL -<br>k Order Not       | e reduce<br>leduction for<br>\$500<br>Used is paid     | r only runr<br>d in the an                   | ing single<br>nount od \$100 |          |
|  |   |  | accepting Macro  |  |  |   | rivers   |  |                              |          |
| date of confirmed of<br>-Any issues referrin<br>-Co-brokerage of s<br>-Missed pick up/de<br>-Carrier shall look<br>agreement. NWIC<br>-Carrier of Record<br>-Upon accepting ar<br>confirmation wheth | nust send New Wave In<br>delivery or service prov-<br>ng to payment, New W<br>hipment without New M<br>livery date/time will re<br>to NWIC, and not to th<br>shall be entitled to ded<br>understands that FUEL<br>nd transporting this loa<br>her signed or not signed<br>a paid or issued until PO | ider will NOT be p<br>ave International<br>Vave International<br>sult in financial p<br>e involved shippe<br>uct any loss, short<br>is included in the<br>d the transportati<br>d. | paid for the shipment<br>Cargo at <b>312-237-3</b><br>al Cargo prior written<br>enalties to carrier.<br>er, consignee or custo<br>tage or damage claim<br>eir agreed upon rate a<br>ion provider agrees to | , one load pe<br>812<br>authorizatio<br>mer of NWIC<br>from any fr<br>ind is negotia | er invoice.<br>n will void NV<br>C, for any pay<br>eight charges<br>ated separate  | VIC obliga<br>ment of C<br>that may<br>ly with ea | tion to pay<br>arrier's fre<br>be owed t<br>ch transac | your fre<br>ight char<br>to carrier<br>tion. | ight bill.<br>ges under t    | his      |
| Driver Name:   |   |  | Driver Phone   | Number:  |  |   |  |  |                              | _        |
| Ju   | n Dujanovic   |  |  | Jim D  | ujanovic   |   |  | 06/28/2                                      | 2024                         |          |
|  | n Dujanovic<br>(SIGNATURE)  |  |  | (PRINT   | ED NAME)   |   |  | 00,201                                       | (DATE)                       |          |
|  | . /   |  |  |  | ,  |   |  |  | . ,                          | e 1 of   |

| Bill Of Lading                        | DR<br>Invoice Number: 0832708-IN<br>Invoice Date: 6/27/2024<br>Sales Order Numbe 1017395<br>Order Date 6/19/2024<br>Salesperson: ANA ALVAREZ (05-HOU<br>Customer Number: 05-0019039 | Ship To:       CTS INC       CTS INC       UNIT 200       0638       0638       22       2  | Ship VIA         Terms         Inv. Due Date           Jb         DELIVERY00001         Net 30 Days         7/27/2024 | n Exp. Date UPC Shipped Unit Weight Total Weight | 0 de Seda 50 lus.     763441200056     850.0000       850.0000     850.0000     850.0000 | and e within 48 hours of receipt of merchandria and a 2,500.00 | Invoice deductions are not paid a transportation company hired documentation and pictures are required to support claim. We are not responsible for a count stat are not paid within rediit number of the mana lyse. All NG redox within rediit num abe subject to a 1.5% monthly function. All NG redox with a subject to a 540.00 (6). Invoice much function and high for the charge. All NG redox with a support claim. We are not responsible for a finite state and paid within rediit number of the support of the cuarge. All NG redox with a support of the pilot approval from Mana Lyse. All NG redox with a support of the supp |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|---|--|--|--|---|
|                                       |   | NC<br>1 200   | Ship VIA<br>DELIVERY00001   |  | ojo de Seda 50 lbs.<br>0801  | vithin 48 hours of receip                                      | ported by a transportati<br>by be taken with prior a<br>ithin credit terms above, 1<br>ct to a \$40.00 fee. Invoic<br>rt to no jonoor account of  |
| <u>Hornes</u><br>matrixitin en sahort | MAMA LYCHA FOODS<br>MAMA LYCHA FOODS<br>727 CENTURY PLAZA DR.<br>HOUSTON, TX 77073<br>(713) 263-0020<br>(713) 263-0020  | Sold Te:<br>EL ENCANTO PRODUCTS INC<br>6755 W. 65TH STREET UNIT 200<br>BEDFORD PARK, IL 60638<br>Confirm To:<br>HORACIO RODRIGUEZ | Customer P.O.<br>PO saco blanco frijol 50lb   | <u>o</u>   | 1016 M. Lycha Frijol R. saco blanco<br>Lot Number: 2025                                  | * All Claims must be made v<br>claims for merchandic           | <ul> <li>Invoice deductions may on<br/>Account that are not paid w.</li> <li>All NSF checks will be subjet</li> <li>Marna Lycha reserves the riot</li> </ul>  |

| AMALYCHA FOODS<br>727 CENTURY PLAZA DR.<br>HOUSTON, TX 77073<br>(713) 263-0020<br>(713) 263-0020<br>Sold To:<br>ELE ENCANTO PRODUCTS INC<br>6514 STREET UNIT 200<br>BEDFOND PARK, IL 60638<br>Confirm To:<br>HORACIO RODRIGUEZ<br>Confirm To:<br>HORACIO RODRIGUEZ<br>Customer P.O.<br>Ship VIA<br>DELIVERY00001<br>Net 3010<br>DELIVERY00001<br>Net 3010<br>DELIVERY00001<br>Net 3010<br>DELIVERY00001<br>Net 3010<br>DELIVERY00001<br>Net 3010<br>DELIVERY00001<br>Net 3010<br>DELIVERY00001<br>Net 3010<br>Net 3010<br>N | Ship To:<br>EL ENCANT<br>6755 W. GST<br>BEDFORD P   | Invoice Number:<br>Invoice Date:<br>Sales Order Numbe<br>Order Date<br>Salesperson:<br>Customer Number:<br>Customer Number:<br>Ship To:<br>EL ENCANTO PRODUCTS INC<br>6755 W. 65TH STREET UNIT 200<br>BEDFORD PARK, IL 60633   |  | NI-8  |
|---|---|--|--|---|
| NC<br>1200<br>BELIVERY00001<br>DELIVERY00001<br>DELIVERY00001<br>DELIVERY00001<br>DELIVERY00001<br>DELIVERY00001<br>DELIVERY00001   | Ship To:<br>EL ENCANT<br>6755 W. 657<br>BEDFORD P   | Sales Order Norder Sales Order Salesporter Nurther Nurther Nurther Nurther Nurther Nurther Nurther Salesporter Nurther Salesporter Nurther Nur |  | 24  |
| NTO PRODUCTS INC<br>55TH STREET UNIT 200<br>D PARK, IL 60638<br>To:<br>O RODRIGUEZ<br>er P.O. Ship VIA<br>blanco frijol 50lb DELIVERY00001<br>. Description<br>M. Lycha Frijol Rojo de Seda 50 lbs.   | Ship To:<br>EL ENCANT<br>6755 W. 657<br>BEDFORD P   | D PRODUCTS INC<br>H STREET UNIT 200<br>ARK, IL 60638   | Sales Order Numbe 1017395<br>Order Date 6/19/2024<br>Salesperson: ANA ALVAR<br>Customer Number: 05-0019039 | 1017395<br>6/19/2024<br>ANA ALVAREZ (05-HOU<br>05-0019039 |
| Ship VIA<br>DELIVERY00001<br>BIRDo de Seda 50 (bs.  |   | Inv. Due Date  |  |   |
| <ul> <li>Description</li> <li>M. Lycha Frijol Rojo de Seda 50 lbs.</li> </ul>   | S   | 7/27/2024  |  |   |
|   | e UPC   | Shipped Unit   | Weight   | Total Weight  |
| ot N  | 850.0000  |  |  |   |
| <ul> <li>All Claims must be made within 48 hours of recipit of merchandise - valid documentation and pictures are required to support claim. We are not responsible for claims for merchandise transported by a transportation company hired directly by the customer.</li> <li>Invoice deductions may only be taken with prior approval from Manu 15,9cm.</li> <li>Account fina are not pad within credit remainsove, may be subject to a 1.5% monthly finance charge.</li> <li>All NSF checks will be subject to a 5400 (ee. Invoices must be repuid in cash, money order, or credit card.</li> <li>Marna 1,9ch aresens the right to no longer accept check from customers who have had more than 1.NSF check.</li> </ul>   | reumentation and pictures ar<br>by the customer.<br>anthy finance charge<br>money order, or credit card<br>we had more than 1 NSF check | e required to support claim. V   | Ve are not respons   | 42,500.00<br>ible for                                     |
|   |   |  |  |   |

| Page:                    | ber: 0832708-IN<br>Jate: 6/27/2024<br>mbe 1017395<br>Date 6/19/2024<br>son: ANA ALVAREZ (05-HOU<br>ber: 05-0019039 |   |                            | 50.00 42.500.00   | HT 42,500.00<br>e not responsible for  |
|--------------------------|--|---|----------------------------|---|--|
|                          | Invoice Number:<br>Invoice Date:<br>Sales Order Numbe<br>Salesperson:<br>Customer Number:                          | Ship To:<br>EL ENCANTO PRODUCTS INC<br>6755 W. 65TH STREET UNIT 200<br>BEDFORD PARK, IL 60638                                       | Inv. Due Date<br>7/27/2024 | BS0.0000 BAG  | TOTAL WEIGHT   |
| Bill Of Lading           |  | Ship To:<br>EL ENCANT<br>6755 W 651<br>BEDFORDF   | Terms<br>Net 30 Days       | RECEIVED<br>BS0.0000<br>BS0.0000<br>ELENCANTO PRODUCTS INC.<br>JUL 0 1 2024     | SUBJECT T3. COUNT<br>& REVIEW FOR DAMAGES<br>NO. OF PALLETS 20<br>NO. OF PALLETS 20<br>non-particle and pictures are<br>company hird documentation and pictures are<br>company hird directly by the ensumer.   |
| una tradicion en saborl, | MAMA LYCHA FOODS<br>727 CENTURY PLAZA DR.<br>HOUSTON TX 77073<br>(713) 283-0020                                    | Sold To:<br>EL ENCANTO PRODUCTS INC<br>8755 W, 5511 STREET UNIT 200<br>8EEPF ORD PARK, IL 60638<br>Confirm To:<br>HORACIO RODRIGUEZ |                            | 1016 M. Lycha Frjol Rojo de Seda 50 lbs.<br>saco blanco<br>Lot Number: 20250801 | BUBECT 3 COUNT<br>& REVIEW FOR DAMAGES         BUBECT 3 COUNT<br>& REVIEW FOR DAMAGES         BUECT 3 COUNT<br>& REVIEW FOR DAMAGES         Count of the second s |